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State of Arkansas   1 

84th General Assembly A Bill Act 847 of 2003 2 

Regular Session, 2003  HOUSE BILL   2482 3 

 4 

By:  Representative Jackson 5 

 6 

 7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT CONCERNING THE PURPOSE OF THE COUNTY 9 

COLLECTOR’S AUTOMATED FUND; AND FOR OTHER 10 

PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

AN ACT CONCERNING THE PURPOSE OF THE  14 

COUNTY COLLECTOR’S AUTOMATED FUND. 15 

 16 

 17 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 18 

 19 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 21-6-305(c), concerning the collector of 20 

revenue, is amended to read as follows: 21 

 (c)(1)  Commissions received by the county collector shall be used by 22 

the county collector to offset administrative costs.   23 

  (2)(A)  The county collector may set aside up to ten percent 24 

(10%) of the gross commissions collected annually to be credited to the 25 

county collector's automation fund to operate the office of the county 26 

collector, for administrative costs, and to purchase, maintain, and operate 27 

an automated record-keeping system.   28 

   (B)  The acquisition and update of software for the 29 

automated accounting and record-keeping system shall be a permitted use of 30 

these funds.   31 

  (3)  Moneys deposited in this fund may accumulate and shall be 32 

appropriated and expended for the uses designated in this section by the 33 

quorum court at the direction of the county collector.   34 

 (d)  All moneys not used by the collector to offset administrative 35 

costs or set aside into the county collector's automation fund shall be 36 
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prorated to the appropriate taxing entities. 1 

 2 

 3 

 APPROVED:  3/27/2003 4 
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